May 20, 2008

GSA Contracting Activity Competition Advocates

	NAME 
	TITLE
	ORG.
	CONTACT INFO.

	Samra, Marjorie B. 
[Wirtanen, Edward R.]
	Deputy Regional Administrator (1A)

[Regional Acquisition Executive (1AQ)]
	Region 1 
	(617) 565-5860

[(617) 565-5002]

	Ruggiero, Steve
	Deputy Regional Administrator(2AD) 
	Region 2
	(212) 264-2600

	Martins, Celeste N.
	Acting Deputy Regional Administrator (3AD) 
	Region 3
	(215) 446-4546

	Mote, Gary M. 
	Public Affairs Officer / Contracting Activity Competition Advocate (4AD-CO)
	Region 4
	(404) 331-2774

	Smith, Dick L.
	Acting Deputy Regional Administrator (5AD)
	Region 5
	 (312) 886-8873

	Brincks, Michael T. 
	Acting Deputy Regional Administrator (6AD)
	Region 6
	 (816) 926-7572

	Prochaska, George R.
	Deputy Regional Administrator (7AD)
	Region 7
	(817) 978-4235

	Prouty, Paul F.  
	Assistant Regional Administrator (8P)
	Region 8
	(303) 236-7245

	Glading, Peter T. 
	Deputy Regional Administrator (9AD)
	Region 9
	(415) 522-3001

	Casteel, Gary G.
	Deputy Regional Administrator (10A)
	Region 10
	(253) 931-7115

	Lewis, Melanie H.
	Regional Acquisition Executive (WA)
	Region W (NCR)
	(202) 708-6679

	O'Neill, Michael N. 
	Acting Director of Acquisition Operations (QTA)
	FAS
	(703) 306-7549

	Urnezis, Matthew A..
	Director, Procurement Division (PGCA)
	PBS 
	(202) 501-0822

	Loeb, Edward C.
	Acting Director, Office of Acquisition Integrity (VB)
	OCAO
	(202) 501-0650


R1
	Samra, Marjorie B. 
Director, GM&A 
marjorie.samra@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (617) 565-5860 
Fax: (617) 565-7648 
	Office of the Regional Administrator(1A) 
FEDERAL BUILDING 
Room: 1075 
BOSTON, MA 02222-1047 


	Wirtanen, Edward R. 
Regional Acquisition Executive 
edward.wirtanen@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (617) 565-5002 
Fax: (617) 565-7648 
Cell: (617) 549-8944 
	Regional Acquisition Management Staff(1AQ) 
FEDERAL BUILDING 
Room: 1010 
BOSTON, MA 02222-1047 


R2
	Ruggiero, Steve 
Deputy Regional Administrator 
steve.ruggiero@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (212) 264-2600 
Fax: (212) 264-3998 
Cell: (917) 273-2561 
Blackberry Pin: 301868F6 
	Deputy Regional Administrator(2AD) 
26 FEDERAL PLAZA 
Room: 18-100 
NEW YORK-MANHATTAN, NY 10278-0000 


R3
	Martins, Celeste N. 
Acting Deputy Regional Administrator 
celeste.martins@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (215) 446-4546 
Fax: (215) 209-0536 
Cell: (215) 704-1347 
Blackberry Pin: 300EFB01 
	Deputy Regional Administrator(3AD) 
20 NORTH EIGHTH STREET 
Room: 9th floor 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-3191 


R4
	Mote, Gary M. 
Public Affairs Officer / Contracting Activity Competition Advocate 
gary.mote@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (404) 331-2774 
Fax: (404) 331-0931 
Cell: (404) 406-3106 
Blackberry Pin: 300CD590 
	Office of the Deputy Administrator(4AD-CO) 
77 FORSYTH ST 
Room: 600 
ATLANTA, GA 30303-0000 


R5
	Smith, Dick L. 
Acting Deputy RA 
dick.smith@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (312) 886-8873 
Fax: (312) 886-9467 
Cell: (312) 848-0113 
	Deputy Regional Administrator(5AD) 
230 S. DEARBORN STREET 
Room: 3486 
CHICAGO, IL 60604-0000 


R6
	Brincks, Michael T. 
Acting Deputy Regional Administrator 
mike.brincks@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (816) 926-7572 
Fax: (816) 926-7513 
Cell: (816) 806-6833 
	Portfolio Management Division(6PT) 
1500 E BANNISTER RD 
Room: 1137 
KANSAS CITY, MO 64131-3009 


R7
	Prochaska, George R. 
DEPUTY REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR 
george.prochaska@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (817) 978-4235 
Fax: (817) 978-4867 
Cell: (817) 819-1736 
Pager: (888) 457-7911 
Blackberry Pin: 30067EBF 
	Deputy Regional Administrator(7AD) 
819 TAYLOR STREET 
Room: 11A00 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-0000 


R8
	Prouty, Paul F. 
AST REG ADMIN 
paul.prouty@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (303) 236-7245 
Fax: (303) 236-1133 
Cell: (303) 886-0729 
Pager: (800) 707-0930 
Blackberry Pin: 10146320 
	Public Buildings Service(8P) 
Denver Federal Center 
Room: 200 
Denver, CO 80225 


R9
	Glading, Peter T. 
DRA 
peter.glading@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (415) 522-3001 
Fax: (415) 522-3005 
Cell: (415) 515-0099 
Blackberry Pin: 16554778 
	Deputy Regional Administrator(9AD) 
450 Golden Gate Ave, 5 TH floor room 5-2690 
Room: 4W/ MB-11 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 


R10
	Casteel, Gary G. 
R10 ARA, FSS 
gary.casteel@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (253) 931-7115 
Fax: (253) 931-7389 
Cell: (206) 619-4546 
Blackberry Pin: 200A973F 
	Federal Supply Service(10F) 
400 15TH SW 
Room: OOF 
AUBURN, WA 98001-6599 


RW (NCR)
	Lewis, Melanie H. 
Regional Acquisition Executive 
melanie.lewis@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (202) 708-6679 
	Office of the Regional Administrator(WA) 
301 7th St. SW 
Room: 7013 
WASHINGTON, DC 20407 


FAS (Q)

	O'Neill, Michael N. 
Director of Acquisition Operations (Acting) 
michael.o'neill@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (703) 306-7549 
Fax: (703) 306-6150 
Cell: (703) 589-2670 
Blackberry Pin: 32B08F3B 
	Office of Acquisition Operations(QTA) 
10300 EATON PLACE 5TH FLOOR 
Room: 561 
FAIRFAX, VA 22030-0000 


PBS (P)
	Urnezis, Matthew A. 
Director Procurement Division 
matthew.urnezis@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (202) 501-0822 
Fax: (202) 501-2035 
Cell: (202) 821-9817 
Blackberry Pin: 3009E5A5 
	Vendor Acquisition Division(PGCA) 
1800 F Streets, N.W. 
Room: 4322 
WASHINGTON, DC 20405-0001 


GSA (OCAO) (V)
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Loeb,Edward C. 
    Acting Director, Office of Acquisition Integrity 
    edward.loeb@gsa.gov 
	Phone: (202) 501-0650 
Cell: (202) 329-9369 
Fax: (202) 501-3341 
	Office of Acquisition Integrity(VB) 
1800 F Street NW 
Room: room 4014 
WASHINGTON,DC 20405-0001 



